Position Other Positions Held

Community Development

Director

Deputy Comm Development
Director

Building Regulations
Administrator

Bldg. Inspection Supervisor
Principal Planner
Associate Engineer
Associate Engineer
Associate Engineer

Plans Examiner

Structural Plans Examiner
Planning Associate

Senior Environmental Qual

Officer

Senior Mechanic & Plumbing
Inspector

Senior Building Inspector
Assistant Engineer

Plans Examiner

Senior Electrical Inspector

City

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Department

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Total Wages

$241,539

$171,711

$165,864

$137,190

$136,980

$133,690

$131,330

$117,597

$112,887

$111,537

$110,063

$107,654

$104,714

$104,600

$104,248

$103,344

$99,890

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$45,667

$34,747

$36,657

$28,699

$23,952

$31,272

$31,879

$29,796

$16,435

$21,153

$19,174

$16,181

$18,575

$26,561

$18,676

$18,648

$13,435



Public Works Inspector
Planning Associate
Planning Associate
Planning Associate
Assistant Engineer
Planning Associate

Senior Environmental Qual
Officer

Planning Associate

Admin Analyst -Tier 1
Assistant Engineer

Senior Building Inspector
Environmental Qual Officer
Planning Associate

Senior Building Inspector

Environmental Qual Officer

Housing Specialist

Senior Mechanic & Plumbing

Inspector

Planning Assistant

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

$98,229

$95,290

$95,247

$94,795

$94,384

$94,184

$93,156

$92,844

$91,980

$90,789

$90,300

$90,193

$89,353

$88,504

$85,707

$83,983

$82,305

$79,492

$23,285

$23,531

$13,408

$18,039

$23,241

$18,020

$18,521

$27,192

$17,923

$26,103

$23,287

$17,651

$26,492

$16,242

$12,912

$15,572

$25,057

$16,109



Planning Assistant

Planning Associate

Planning Assistant

Environmental Qual Officer

Housing Specialist

Engineering Technician llI

Environmental Qual Officer

Senior Admin Assistant

Engineering Technician IlI

Planning Assistant

Permit Technician |

Administrative Assistant

Permit Technician |

Administrative Assistant

Public Works Inspector

Office Assistant

Housing Specialist

Permit Center Supervisor

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

$77,297

$72,169

$69,732

$69,086

$68,400

$68,020

$67,582

$66,034

$64,705

$62,915

$61,234

$58,363

$56,956

$56,365

$55,771

$54,902

$54,146

$49,627

$21,037

$15,601

$23,250

$16,963

$23,045

$20,491

$22,846

$19,387

$22,435

$19,804

$13,559

$13,214

$21,643

$20,377

$13,150

$12,608

$13,070

$10,923



Permit Technician |

Plans Examiner

Planning Associate

Building Inspector

Planning Associate

Engineering Technician |

Permit Technician |

Administrative Assistant

Administrative Assistant

Permit Technician |

Admin Project Aide

Building Inspector

Planning Assistant

Environmental Qual Officer

Administrative Assistant

Public Works Inspector

Office Aide

Office Aide

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

$49,346

$48,894

$48,056

$47,490

$45,855

$45,594

$31,870

$28,168

$20,707

$20,655

$18,711

$14,907

$14,030

$9,878

$9,301

$8,098

$1,080

$1,080

$12,040

$7,045

$2,471

$16,450

$7,936

$9,856

$16,404

$10,165

$8,842

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Office Aide

Office Aide

Torrance

Torrance

Community
Development

Community
Development

$1,080

$1,080

$0

$0



