Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Community Development Director		Torrance	Community Development	\$241,539	\$45,667
Deputy Comm Development Director		Torrance	Community Development	\$171,711	\$34,747
Building Regulations Administrator		Torrance	Community Development	\$165,864	\$36,657
Bldg. Inspection Supervisor		Torrance	Community Development	\$137,190	\$28,699
Principal Planner		Torrance	Community Development	\$136,980	\$23,952
Associate Engineer		Torrance	Community Development	\$133,690	\$31,272
Associate Engineer		Torrance	Community Development	\$131,330	\$31,879
Associate Engineer		Torrance	Community Development	\$117,597	\$29,796
Plans Examiner		Torrance	Community Development	\$112,887	\$16,435
Structural Plans Examiner		Torrance	Community Development	\$111,537	\$21,153
Planning Associate		Torrance	Community Development	\$110,063	\$19,174
Senior Environmental Qual Officer		Torrance	Community Development	\$107,654	\$16,181
Senior Mechanic & Plumbing Inspector		Torrance	Community Development	\$104,714	\$18,575
Senior Building Inspector		Torrance	Community Development	\$104,600	\$26,561
Assistant Engineer		Torrance	Community Development	\$104,248	\$18,676
Plans Examiner		Torrance	Community Development	\$103,344	\$18,648
Senior Electrical Inspector		Torrance	Community Development	\$99,890	\$13,435

Public Works Inspector	Torrance	Community Development	\$98,229	\$23,285
Planning Associate	Torrance	Community Development	\$95,290	\$23,531
Planning Associate	Torrance	Community Development	\$95,247	\$13,408
Planning Associate	Torrance	Community Development	\$94,795	\$18,039
Assistant Engineer	Torrance	Community Development	\$94,384	\$23,241
Planning Associate	Torrance	Community Development	\$94,184	\$18,020
Senior Environmental Qual Officer	Torrance	Community Development	\$93,156	\$18,521
Planning Associate	Torrance	Community Development	\$92,844	\$27,192
Admin Analyst -Tier 1	Torrance	Community Development	\$91,980	\$17,923
Assistant Engineer	Torrance	Community Development	\$90,789	\$26,103
Senior Building Inspector	Torrance	Community Development	\$90,300	\$23,287
Environmental Qual Officer	Torrance	Community Development	\$90,193	\$17,651
Planning Associate	Torrance	Community Development	\$89,353	\$26,492
Senior Building Inspector	Torrance	Community Development	\$88,504	\$16,242
Environmental Qual Officer	Torrance	Community Development	\$85,707	\$12,912
Housing Specialist	Torrance	Community Development	\$83,983	\$15,572
Senior Mechanic & Plumbing Inspector	Torrance	Community Development	\$82,305	\$25,057
Planning Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$79,492	\$16,109

Planning Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$77,297	\$21,037
Planning Associate	Torrance	Community Development	\$72,169	\$15,601
Planning Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$69,732	\$23,250
Environmental Qual Officer	Torrance	Community Development	\$69,086	\$16,963
Housing Specialist	Torrance	Community Development	\$68,400	\$23,045
Engineering Technician III	Torrance	Community Development	\$68,020	\$20,491
Environmental Qual Officer	Torrance	Community Development	\$67,582	\$22,846
Senior Admin Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$66,034	\$19,387
Engineering Technician III	Torrance	Community Development	\$64,705	\$22,435
Planning Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$62,915	\$19,804
Permit Technician I	Torrance	Community Development	\$61,234	\$13,559
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$58,363	\$13,214
Permit Technician I	Torrance	Community Development	\$56,956	\$21,643
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$56,365	\$20,377
Public Works Inspector	Torrance	Community Development	\$55,771	\$13,150
Office Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$54,902	\$12,608
Housing Specialist	Torrance	Community Development	\$54,146	\$13,070
Permit Center Supervisor	Torrance	Community Development	\$49,627	\$10,923

Permit Technician I	Torrance	Community Development	\$49,346	\$12,040
Plans Examiner	Torrance	Community Development	\$48,894	\$7,045
Planning Associate	Torrance	Community Development	\$48,056	\$2,471
Building Inspector	Torrance	Community Development	\$47,490	\$16,450
Planning Associate	Torrance	Community Development	\$45,855	\$7,936
Engineering Technician I	Torrance	Community Development	\$45,594	\$9,856
Permit Technician I	Torrance	Community Development	\$31,870	\$16,404
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$28,168	\$10,165
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$20,707	\$8,842
Permit Technician I	Torrance	Community Development	\$20,655	\$0
Admin Project Aide	Torrance	Community Development	\$18,711	\$0
Building Inspector	Torrance	Community Development	\$14,907	\$0
Planning Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$14,030	\$0
Environmental Qual Officer	Torrance	Community Development	\$9,878	\$0
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	Community Development	\$9,301	\$0
Public Works Inspector	Torrance	Community Development	\$8,098	\$0
Office Aide	Torrance	Community Development	\$1,080	\$0
Office Aide	Torrance	Community Development	\$1,080	\$0

Office Aide	Torrance	Community Development	\$1,080	\$0
Office Aide	Torrance	Community Development	\$1,080	\$0